

March 15, 2023

Company name: Kurashicom Inc.
 Name of representative: Kohei Aoki, CEO
 (Securities code: 7110; TSE
 Growth Market)
 Yohei Yamaguchi, Director and
 CFO
 (Telephone: +81-42-577-0486)

**(Corrections of Numerical Data) Notice Regarding Partial Corrections of
 “Summary of Financial Results for the Three Months ended October 31, 2022”**

Kurashicom Inc. (the “Company”) hereby announces that there have been corrections made to the above-mentioned disclosure material released on December 14, 2022. As numerical data has also been corrected, the corrected numerical data is also sent.

1. Reason for corrections

In the process of preparing the Financial Results for the Six Months ended January 31, 2023, we have found errors in some numerical data and have corrected them.

2. Details of corrections

Corrections are related to “Basic earnings per share.” For more details, please see below tables. Corrections are underlined.

1. Non-consolidated financial results for the three months ended October 31, 2022 (from August 1, 2022 to October 31, 2022)

(1) Non-consolidated operating results (cumulative)
 (Before corrections)

	Basic earnings per share	Diluted earnings per share
Three months ended October 31, 2022	Yen <u>26.02</u>	Yen —
October 31, 2021	—	—

(After corrections)

	Basic earnings per share	Diluted earnings per share
Three months ended October 31, 2022	Yen <u>25.17</u>	Yen —
October 31, 2021	—	—

3. Earnings forecasts for the fiscal year ending July 31, 2023 (from August 1, 2022 to July 31, 2023)
 (Before corrections)

(Percentages represent change compared with the previous fiscal year)

	Net sales		Operating profit		Ordinary profit		Profit		Basic earnings per share
	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of y en	%	Yen
Full year	5,801	12.4	866	3.0	870	2.3	601	7.2	<u>86.08</u>
	~6,044	~17.1	~903	~7.3	~906	~6.6	~626	~11.7	~ <u>89.68</u>

(After corrections)

(Percentages represent change compared with the previous fiscal year)

	Net sales		Operating profit		Ordinary profit		Profit		Basic earnings per share
	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Yen
Full year	5,801	12.4	866	3.0	870	2.3	601	7.2	82.05
	~6,044	~17.1	~903	~7.3	~906	~6.6	~626	~11.7	~85.49

Notes

(3) Number of issued shares (common shares)

(Before corrections)

(i) Total number of issued shares at the end of the period (including treasury shares)

As of October 31, 2022	7,370,400 shares
As of July 31, 2022	6,720,000 shares

(ii) Number of treasury shares at the end of the period

As of October 31, 2022	— shares
As of July 31, 2023	320,000 shares

(iii) Average number of shares outstanding during the period (cumulative from the beginning of the fiscal year)

Three months ended October 31, 2022	6,991,203 shares
Three months ended October 31, 2021	— shares

(After corrections)

(i) Total number of issued shares at the end of the period (including treasury shares)

As of October 31, 2022	7,370,400 shares
As of July 31, 2022	6,720,000 shares

(ii) Number of treasury shares at the end of the period

As of October 31, 2022	— shares
As of July 31, 2023	320,000 shares

(iii) Average number of shares outstanding during the period (cumulative from the beginning of the fiscal year)

Three months ended October 31, 2022	7,227,526 shares
Three months ended October 31, 2021	— shares